## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR

## NOTIFICATION

## Dated Shillong, the 19<sup>th</sup> May 2022.

**No. PIA.10/2005/432** – In continuation to this Department's Notification No.PIA.10/2005/423 dt 13/04/2022, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the following Public Authority and also to designate the following officers as Public Information Officer and as Appellate Authority in respect of Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for General Information.

SI	Name and Designation of	Public Information Officer	Departmental Appellate
No.	Public Authorities		Authority
1	Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department	Under Secretary, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department	Principal Secretary, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department
2.	Directorate of Programme	Assistant Director,	Director, Programme
	Implementation &	Programme Implementation &	Implementation &
	Evaluation	Evaluation	Evaluation

Sd/-

(Shri.Sampath Kumar,,IAS) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

## Memo.No.PIA.10/2005/432- A

Dated Shillong, the 19<sup>th</sup> May 2022

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary/ Additional Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department.
- 5. The Secretary, Meghalaya Information Commission, Shillong
- 6. All Administrative Departments/ Heads of Department.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 8. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Director, Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Center for publishing in the Department's website.
- 11. All the above Appellate Authorities and Public information Officer.

By Order Etc.,

(Shri. J.D.Shira) Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya,, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.